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High Speed Socket Strip 60 POS

the blade and beam design of the QSH delivers 25 Gbps performance
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	NetLabels
	GPIO129_ESC_TX1_ENA

	Ports
	GPIO129_ESC_TX1_ENA


	GPIO130_ESC_TX1_CLK
	Pins
	U8-U10

	NetLabels
	GPIO130_ESC_TX1_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO130_ESC_TX1_CLK


	GPIO131_ESC_TX1_DATA0
	Pins
	U8-V10

	NetLabels
	GPIO131_ESC_TX1_DATA0

	Ports
	GPIO131_ESC_TX1_DATA0


	GPIO132_ESC_TX1_DATA1
	Pins
	U8-W18

	NetLabels
	GPIO132_ESC_TX1_DATA1

	Ports
	GPIO132_ESC_TX1_DATA1


	GPIO134_ESC_TX1_DATA2
	Pins
	U8-V18

	NetLabels
	GPIO134_ESC_TX1_DATA2

	Ports
	GPIO134_ESC_TX1_DATA2


	GPIO135_ESC_TX1_DATA3
	Pins
	U8-U18

	NetLabels
	GPIO135_ESC_TX1_DATA3

	Ports
	GPIO135_ESC_TX1_DATA3


	GPIO136_ESC_RX1_DV
	Pins
	U8-T17

	NetLabels
	GPIO136_ESC_RX1_DV

	Ports
	GPIO136_ESC_RX1_DV


	GPIO137_ESC_RX1_CLK
	Pins
	U8-T18

	NetLabels
	GPIO137_ESC_RX1_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO137_ESC_RX1_CLK


	GPIO138_ESC_RX1_ERR
	Pins
	U8-T19

	NetLabels
	GPIO138_ESC_RX1_ERR

	Ports
	GPIO138_ESC_RX1_ERR


	GPIO139_ESC_RX1_DATA0
	Pins
	U8-N19

	NetLabels
	GPIO139_ESC_RX1_DATA0

	Ports
	GPIO139_ESC_RX1_DATA0


	GPIO140_ESC_RX1_DATA1
	Pins
	U8-M19

	NetLabels
	GPIO140_ESC_RX1_DATA1

	Ports
	GPIO140_ESC_RX1_DATA1


	GPIO141_ESC_RX1_DATA2
	Pins
	U8-M18

	NetLabels
	GPIO141_ESC_RX1_DATA2

	Ports
	GPIO141_ESC_RX1_DATA2


	GPIO142_ESC_RX1_DATA3
	Pins
	U8-L19

	NetLabels
	GPIO142_ESC_RX1_DATA3

	Ports
	GPIO142_ESC_RX1_DATA3


	GPIO143_ESC_LED_LINK0_ACTIVE
	Pins
	U8-F18

	NetLabels
	GPIO143_ESC_LED_LINK0_ACTIVE

	Ports
	GPIO143_ESC_LED_LINK0_ACTIVE


	GPIO144_ESC_LED_LINK1_ACTIVE
	Pins
	U8-F17

	NetLabels
	GPIO144_ESC_LED_LINK1_ACTIVE

	Ports
	GPIO144_ESC_LED_LINK1_ACTIVE


	GPIO145_ESC_LED_ERR
	Pins
	U8-E17

	NetLabels
	GPIO145_ESC_LED_ERR

	Ports
	GPIO145_ESC_LED_ERR


	GPIO146_ESC_LED_RUN
	Pins
	U8-D18

	NetLabels
	GPIO146_ESC_LED_RUN

	Ports
	GPIO146_ESC_LED_RUN


	GPIO148_ESC_PHY0_LINKSTATUS
	Pins
	U8-D14

	NetLabels
	GPIO148_ESC_PHY0_LINKSTATUS

	Ports
	GPIO148_ESC_PHY0_LINKSTATUS


	GPIO149_ESC_PHY1_LINKSTATUS
	Pins
	U8-A13

	NetLabels
	GPIO149_ESC_PHY1_LINKSTATUS

	Ports
	GPIO149_ESC_PHY1_LINKSTATUS


	GPIO150_ESC_I2C_SDA
	Pins
	U8-B13

	NetLabels
	GPIO150_ESC_I2C_SDA

	Ports
	GPIO150_ESC_I2C_SDA


	GPIO151_ESC_I2C_SCL
	Pins
	U8-C13

	NetLabels
	GPIO151_ESC_I2C_SCL

	Ports
	GPIO151_ESC_I2C_SCL


	GPIO152_ESC_MDIO_CLK
	Pins
	U8-D13

	NetLabels
	GPIO152_ESC_MDIO_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO152_ESC_MDIO_CLK


	GPIO153_ESC_MDIO_DATA
	Pins
	U8-A12

	NetLabels
	GPIO153_ESC_MDIO_DATA

	Ports
	GPIO153_ESC_MDIO_DATA


	GPIO154_P0_PHY_CLK
	Pins
	U8-B12

	NetLabels
	GPIO154_P0_PHY_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO154_P0_PHY_CLK


	GPIO155_ESC_PHY_RESETn
	Pins
	U8-C12

	NetLabels
	GPIO155_ESC_PHY_RESETn

	Ports
	GPIO155_ESC_PHY_RESETn


	GPIO156_ESC_TX0_ENA
	Pins
	U8-D12

	NetLabels
	GPIO156_ESC_TX0_ENA

	Ports
	GPIO156_ESC_TX0_ENA


	GPIO157_ESC_TX0_CLK
	Pins
	U8-B10

	NetLabels
	GPIO157_ESC_TX0_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO157_ESC_TX0_CLK


	GPIO158_ESC_TX0_DATA0
	Pins
	U8-C10

	NetLabels
	GPIO158_ESC_TX0_DATA0

	Ports
	GPIO158_ESC_TX0_DATA0


	GPIO159_ESC_TX0_DATA1
	Pins
	U8-D10

	NetLabels
	GPIO159_ESC_TX0_DATA1

	Ports
	GPIO159_ESC_TX0_DATA1


	GPIO160_ESC_TX0_DATA2
	Pins
	U8-B9

	NetLabels
	GPIO160_ESC_TX0_DATA2

	Ports
	GPIO160_ESC_TX0_DATA2


	GPIO161_ESC_TX0_DATA3
	Pins
	U8-C9

	NetLabels
	GPIO161_ESC_TX0_DATA3

	Ports
	GPIO161_ESC_TX0_DATA3


	GPIO162_ESC_RX0_DV
	Pins
	U8-D9

	NetLabels
	GPIO162_ESC_RX0_DV

	Ports
	GPIO162_ESC_RX0_DV


	GPIO163_ESC_RX0_CLK
	Pins
	U8-A8

	NetLabels
	GPIO163_ESC_RX0_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO163_ESC_RX0_CLK
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	Pins
	U8-B8

	NetLabels
	GPIO164_ESC_RX0_ERR

	Ports
	GPIO164_ESC_RX0_ERR


	GPIO165_ESC_RX0_DATA0
	Pins
	U8-C5

	NetLabels
	GPIO165_ESC_RX0_DATA0

	Ports
	GPIO165_ESC_RX0_DATA0


	GPIO166_ESC_RX0_DATA1
	Pins
	U8-D5

	NetLabels
	GPIO166_ESC_RX0_DATA1

	Ports
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	Pins
	U8-C4

	NetLabels
	GPIO167_ESC_RX0_DATA2

	Ports
	GPIO167_ESC_RX0_DATA2
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	Pins
	U8-D4

	NetLabels
	GPIO168_ESC_RX0_DATA3

	Ports
	GPIO168_ESC_RX0_DATA3


	MCU_GPIO24
	Pins
	U8-K3

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO24

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO24


	MCU_GPIO25
	Pins
	U8-K2

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO25

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO25


	MCU_GPIO26
	Pins
	U8-K1

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO26

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO26
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	Pins
	U8-L1

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO27_SPIB_STEn

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO27_SPIB_STEn


	MCU_GPIO72_BOOT1
	Pins
	U8-B16

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO72_BOOT1

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO72_BOOT1


	MCU_GPIO84_BOOT2
	Pins
	U8-A11

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO84_BOOT2

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO84_BOOT2


	NetU8_A2
	Pins
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	Pins
	U8-A3
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
	U8-C16
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
	U8-G1
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	NetLabels
	MAG_RXA_N

	Ports
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	NetLabels
	MAG_RXA_P
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	NetLabels
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	Ports
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	NetLabels
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	R24-1
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	Pins
	D6-4
	U12-6
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	TR4-3
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	TR3-3
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	U5-8


	NetR46_1
	Pins
	R46-1
	U5-24


	NetR48_1
	Pins
	R48-1
	U6-24


	NetR50_2
	Pins
	R50-2
	U6-29


	NetR55_1
	Pins
	R55-1
	U6-27


	NetR58_1
	Pins
	R58-1
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	Pins
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	Pins
	R95-1
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	Pins
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	Pins
	U5-15
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	Pins
	U5-22


	NetU6_13
	Pins
	U6-13


	NetU6_15
	Pins
	U6-15


	NetU6_22
	Pins
	U6-22


	P0_PHY_CLK
	Pins
	U5-23

	NetLabels
	P0_PHY_CLK

	Ports
	P0_PHY_CLK
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	Pins
	R92-2
	TR3-2
	U5-9

	NetLabels
	P0_RD_N


	P0_RD_P
	Pins
	R93-2
	TR3-1
	U5-10

	NetLabels
	P0_RD_P


	P0_TD_N
	Pins
	R31-2
	TR4-2
	U5-11

	NetLabels
	P0_TD_N


	P0_TD_P
	Pins
	R33-2
	TR4-1
	U5-12

	NetLabels
	P0_TD_P


	P1_PHY_CLK
	Pins
	U6-23

	NetLabels
	P1_PHY_CLK
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	P1_PHY_CLK


	P1_RD_N
	Pins
	R96-2
	TR1-2
	U6-9

	NetLabels
	P1_RD_N


	P1_RD_P
	Pins
	R94-2
	TR1-1
	U6-10

	NetLabels
	P1_RD_P


	P1_TD_N
	Pins
	R32-2
	TR2-2
	U6-11

	NetLabels
	P1_TD_N


	P1_TD_P
	Pins
	R34-2
	TR2-1
	U6-12

	NetLabels
	P1_TD_P


	RXA_N
	Pins
	L6-4
	TR3-4

	NetLabels
	RXA_N


	RXA_P
	Pins
	L6-1
	TR3-5

	NetLabels
	RXA_P


	RXB_N
	Pins
	L4-4
	TR1-4

	NetLabels
	RXB_N


	RXB_P
	Pins
	L4-1
	TR1-5

	NetLabels
	RXB_P


	TXA_N
	Pins
	L7-4
	TR4-4

	NetLabels
	TXA_N


	TXA_P
	Pins
	L7-1
	TR4-5

	NetLabels
	TXA_P


	TXB_N
	Pins
	L5-4
	TR2-4

	NetLabels
	TXB_N


	TXB_P
	Pins
	L5-1
	TR2-5

	NetLabels
	TXB_P


	VDD_3V3
	Pins
	C26-1
	C27-1
	C28-1
	C29-1
	C30-1
	C31-1
	C32-1
	C33-1
	C36-2
	C37-2
	C38-2
	C39-2
	C40-2
	C41-2
	C42-2
	C43-2
	C44-2
	C45-2
	C46-2
	C58-2
	C59-2
	C60-2
	C61-2
	C62-2
	C63-2
	C64-2
	C65-2
	C66-2
	C67-2
	C69-2
	C70-2
	C71-2
	C72-2
	C73-2
	R19-1
	R20-1
	R21-1
	R22-1
	R23-2
	R24-2
	R31-1
	R32-1
	R33-1
	R34-1
	R35-2
	R36-2
	R37-2
	R38-2
	R39-2
	R40-2
	R41-2
	R42-2
	R46-2
	R48-2
	R50-1
	R55-2
	R56-2
	R58-2
	R59-2
	R92-1
	R93-1
	R94-1
	R96-1
	TR1-6
	TR2-6
	TR3-6
	TR4-6
	U4-8
	U5-14
	U5-21
	U6-14
	U6-21
	U12-5



	Ports
	GPIO129_ESC_TX1_ENA
	GPIO130_ESC_TX1_CLK
	GPIO131_ESC_TX1_DATA0
	GPIO132_ESC_TX1_DATA1
	GPIO134_ESC_TX1_DATA2
	GPIO135_ESC_TX1_DATA3
	GPIO136_ESC_RX1_DV
	GPIO137_ESC_RX1_CLK
	GPIO138_ESC_RX1_ERR
	GPIO139_ESC_RX1_DATA0
	GPIO140_ESC_RX1_DATA1
	GPIO141_ESC_RX1_DATA2
	GPIO142_ESC_RX1_DATA3
	GPIO143_ESC_LED_LINK0_ACTIVE
	GPIO144_ESC_LED_LINK1_ACTIVE
	GPIO145_ESC_LED_ERR
	GPIO146_ESC_LED_RUN
	GPIO148_ESC_PHY0_LINKSTATUS
	GPIO149_ESC_PHY1_LINKSTATUS
	GPIO150_ESC_I2C_SDA
	GPIO151_ESC_I2C_SCL
	GPIO152_ESC_MDIO_CLK
	GPIO153_ESC_MDIO_DATA
	GPIO155_ESC_PHY_RESETn
	GPIO156_ESC_TX0_ENA
	GPIO157_ESC_TX0_CLK
	GPIO158_ESC_TX0_DATA0
	GPIO159_ESC_TX0_DATA1
	GPIO160_ESC_TX0_DATA2
	GPIO161_ESC_TX0_DATA3
	GPIO162_ESC_RX0_DV
	GPIO163_ESC_RX0_CLK
	GPIO164_ESC_RX0_ERR
	GPIO165_ESC_RX0_DATA0
	GPIO166_ESC_RX0_DATA1
	GPIO167_ESC_RX0_DATA2
	GPIO168_ESC_RX0_DATA3
	MAG_RXA_N
	MAG_RXA_P
	MAG_RXB_N
	MAG_RXB_P
	MAG_TXA_N
	MAG_TXA_P
	MAG_TXB_N
	MAG_TXB_P
	P0_PHY_CLK
	P1_PHY_CLK


	[7] SENSORS.SchDoc("[7] SENSORS")
	Components
	C47
	C47-1
	C47-2

	C48
	C48-1
	C48-2

	C100
	C100-1
	C100-2

	C101
	C101-1
	C101-2

	C102
	C102-1
	C102-2

	R65
	R65-1
	R65-2

	R98
	R98-1
	R98-2

	R99
	R99-1
	R99-2

	R102
	R102-1
	R102-2

	R103
	R103-1
	R103-2

	R105
	R105-1
	R105-2

	U7
	U7-1
	U7-2
	U7-3

	U14
	U14-1
	U14-2
	U14-3
	U14-4
	U14-5
	U14-6
	U14-7
	U14-8
	U14-9
	U14-10
	U14-11
	U14-12
	U14-13
	U14-14

	X8
	X8-1
	X8-2
	X8-3
	X8-4


	Nets
	AGND
	Pins
	C48-1


	GND
	Pins
	C47-1
	C100-1
	C101-1
	C102-1
	U7-3
	U14-2
	U14-3
	U14-6
	U14-7
	U14-10
	U14-11
	X8-2


	GPIO34_I2CB_IMU_SDA
	Pins
	R99-1
	R102-1

	NetLabels
	GPIO34_I2CB_IMU_SDA

	Ports
	GPIO34_I2CB_IMU_SDA


	GPIO35_I2CB_IMU_SCL
	Pins
	R98-1
	R103-1

	NetLabels
	GPIO35_I2CB_IMU_SCL

	Ports
	GPIO35_I2CB_IMU_SCL


	GPIO98_SPIC_CS1
	Pins
	U14-12

	NetLabels
	GPIO98_SPIC_CS1

	Ports
	GPIO98_SPIC_CS1


	GPIO100_SPIC_SIMO
	Pins
	R102-2
	U14-14

	NetLabels
	GPIO100_SPIC_SIMO

	Ports
	GPIO100_SPIC_SIMO


	GPIO101_SPIC_SOMI
	Pins
	U14-1

	NetLabels
	GPIO101_SPIC_SOMI

	Ports
	GPIO101_SPIC_SOMI


	GPIO102_SPIC_CLK
	Pins
	R103-2
	U14-13

	NetLabels
	GPIO102_SPIC_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO102_SPIC_CLK


	GPIO104_IMU_INT1
	Pins
	U14-4

	NetLabels
	GPIO104_IMU_INT1

	Ports
	GPIO104_IMU_INT1


	GPIO105_IMU_INT2
	Pins
	R105-1
	U14-9

	NetLabels
	GPIO105_IMU_INT2

	Ports
	GPIO105_IMU_INT2


	NetR65_1
	Pins
	R65-1
	U7-2


	NetR105_2
	Pins
	R105-2
	X8-3


	T_AMB1_ADC_B2
	Pins
	C48-2
	R65-2

	NetLabels
	T_AMB1_ADC_B2

	Ports
	T_AMB1_ADC_B2


	VDD_3V3
	Pins
	C47-2
	C100-2
	C101-2
	C102-2
	R98-2
	R99-2
	U7-1
	U14-5
	U14-8
	X8-1
	X8-4



	Ports
	GPIO34_I2CB_IMU_SDA
	GPIO35_I2CB_IMU_SCL
	GPIO98_SPIC_CS1
	GPIO100_SPIC_SIMO
	GPIO101_SPIC_SOMI
	GPIO102_SPIC_CLK
	GPIO104_IMU_INT1
	GPIO105_IMU_INT2
	T_AMB1_ADC_B2


	[8] CONNECTORS MECH.SchDoc("[8] CONNECTORS MECH")
	Components
	J2A
	J2-1
	J2-3
	J2-5
	J2-7
	J2-9
	J2-11
	J2-13
	J2-15
	J2-17
	J2-19
	J2-21
	J2-23
	J2-25
	J2-27
	J2-29
	J2-31
	J2-33
	J2-35
	J2-37
	J2-39
	J2-41
	J2-43
	J2-45
	J2-47
	J2-49
	J2-51
	J2-53
	J2-55
	J2-57
	J2-59

	J2B
	J2-2
	J2-4
	J2-6
	J2-8
	J2-10
	J2-12
	J2-14
	J2-16
	J2-18
	J2-20
	J2-22
	J2-24
	J2-26
	J2-28
	J2-30
	J2-32
	J2-34
	J2-36
	J2-38
	J2-40
	J2-42
	J2-44
	J2-46
	J2-48
	J2-50
	J2-52
	J2-54
	J2-56
	J2-58
	J2-60

	J2C
	J2-P1
	J2-P2
	J2-P3
	J2-P4

	TP2
	TP2-1

	TP3
	TP3-1

	X1
	X3
	X3-1

	X4
	X5
	X5-1

	X6
	X6-1

	X7
	X9

	Nets
	5V
	Pins
	J2-44


	ADC_A0A1_N
	Pins
	J2-36

	NetLabels
	ADC_A0A1_N

	Ports
	ADC_A0A1_N


	ADC_A0A1_P
	Pins
	J2-38

	NetLabels
	ADC_A0A1_P

	Ports
	ADC_A0A1_P


	ADC_A2A3_N
	Pins
	J2-32

	NetLabels
	ADC_A2A3_N

	Ports
	ADC_A2A3_N


	ADC_A2A3_P
	Pins
	J2-34

	NetLabels
	ADC_A2A3_P

	Ports
	ADC_A2A3_P


	ADC_A4A5_N
	Pins
	J2-28

	NetLabels
	ADC_A4A5_N

	Ports
	ADC_A4A5_N


	ADC_A4A5_P
	Pins
	J2-30

	NetLabels
	ADC_A4A5_P

	Ports
	ADC_A4A5_P


	ADC_B0B1_N
	Pins
	J2-42

	NetLabels
	ADC_B0B1_N

	Ports
	ADC_B0B1_N


	ADC_B0B1_P
	Pins
	J2-40

	NetLabels
	ADC_B0B1_P

	Ports
	ADC_B0B1_P


	AGND
	Pins
	J2-26


	GND
	Pins
	J2-P1
	J2-P2
	J2-P3
	J2-P4
	TP2-1


	GPIO0_EPWM1A
	Pins
	J2-17

	NetLabels
	GPIO0_EPWM1A

	Ports
	GPIO0_EPWM1A


	GPIO1_EPWM1B
	Pins
	J2-29

	NetLabels
	GPIO1_EPWM1B

	Ports
	GPIO1_EPWM1B


	GPIO2_EPWM2A
	Pins
	J2-21

	NetLabels
	GPIO2_EPWM2A

	Ports
	GPIO2_EPWM2A


	GPIO3_EPWM2B
	Pins
	J2-19

	NetLabels
	GPIO3_EPWM2B

	Ports
	GPIO3_EPWM2B


	GPIO4_EPWM3A
	Pins
	J2-49

	NetLabels
	GPIO4_EPWM3A

	Ports
	GPIO4_EPWM3A


	GPIO5_EPWM3B
	Pins
	J2-23

	NetLabels
	GPIO5_EPWM3B

	Ports
	GPIO5_EPWM3B


	GPIO6_EPWM4A
	Pins
	J2-25

	NetLabels
	GPIO6_EPWM4A

	Ports
	GPIO6_EPWM4A


	GPIO7_EPWM4B
	Pins
	J2-27

	NetLabels
	GPIO7_EPWM4B

	Ports
	GPIO7_EPWM4B


	GPIO8_XBAR8
	Pins
	J2-43

	NetLabels
	GPIO8_XBAR8

	Ports
	GPIO8_XBAR8


	GPIO9_XBAR9
	Pins
	J2-41

	NetLabels
	GPIO9_XBAR9

	Ports
	GPIO9_XBAR9


	GPIO10_SCIB_TX
	Pins
	J2-52

	NetLabels
	GPIO10_SCIB_TX

	Ports
	GPIO10_SCIB_TX


	GPIO11_SCIB_RX
	Pins
	J2-54

	NetLabels
	GPIO11_SCIB_RX

	Ports
	GPIO11_SCIB_RX


	GPIO12_SCIC_TX
	Pins
	J2-50

	NetLabels
	GPIO12_SCIC_TX

	Ports
	GPIO12_SCIC_TX


	GPIO13_SCIC_RX
	Pins
	J2-59

	NetLabels
	GPIO13_SCIC_RX

	Ports
	GPIO13_SCIC_RX


	GPIO22_MCAN_TX_CS2
	Pins
	J2-48

	NetLabels
	GPIO22_MCAN_TX_CS2

	Ports
	GPIO22_MCAN_TX_CS2


	GPIO23_MCAN_RX_CS1
	Pins
	J2-55

	NetLabels
	GPIO23_MCAN_RX_CS1

	Ports
	GPIO23_MCAN_RX_CS1


	GPIO31_I2CA_SDA
	Pins
	J2-5

	NetLabels
	GPIO31_I2CA_SDA

	Ports
	GPIO31_I2CA_SDA


	GPIO32_I2CA_SCL
	Pins
	J2-15

	NetLabels
	GPIO32_I2CA_SCL

	Ports
	GPIO32_I2CA_SCL


	GPIO54_SPIA_SIMO
	Pins
	J2-12

	NetLabels
	GPIO54_SPIA_SIMO

	Ports
	GPIO54_SPIA_SIMO


	GPIO55_SPIA_SOMI
	Pins
	J2-24

	NetLabels
	GPIO55_SPIA_SOMI

	Ports
	GPIO55_SPIA_SOMI


	GPIO56_SPIA_CLK
	Pins
	J2-3

	NetLabels
	GPIO56_SPIA_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO56_SPIA_CLK


	GPIO57_SPIA_STEn
	Pins
	J2-10

	NetLabels
	GPIO57_SPIA_STEn

	Ports
	GPIO57_SPIA_STEn


	GPIO58_SPIB_CLK
	Pins
	J2-1

	NetLabels
	GPIO58_SPIB_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO58_SPIB_CLK


	GPIO59
	Pins
	J2-22

	NetLabels
	GPIO59

	Ports
	GPIO59


	GPIO60_SPIB_SIMO
	Pins
	J2-16

	NetLabels
	GPIO60_SPIB_SIMO

	Ports
	GPIO60_SPIB_SIMO


	GPIO61_SPIB_SOMI
	Pins
	J2-18

	NetLabels
	GPIO61_SPIB_SOMI

	Ports
	GPIO61_SPIB_SOMI


	GPIO62_SPIB_CS1
	Pins
	J2-4

	NetLabels
	GPIO62_SPIB_CS1

	Ports
	GPIO62_SPIB_CS1


	GPIO63_SSIA_TX
	Pins
	J2-2

	NetLabels
	GPIO63_SSIA_TX

	Ports
	GPIO63_SSIA_TX


	GPIO64_SSIA_RX
	Pins
	J2-14

	NetLabels
	GPIO64_SSIA_RX

	Ports
	GPIO64_SSIA_RX


	GPIO65_SSIA_CLK
	Pins
	J2-8

	NetLabels
	GPIO65_SSIA_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO65_SSIA_CLK


	GPIO66_SSIA_FSS
	Pins
	J2-20

	NetLabels
	GPIO66_SSIA_FSS

	Ports
	GPIO66_SSIA_FSS


	GPIO67_SPIB_CS2
	Pins
	J2-6

	NetLabels
	GPIO67_SPIB_CS2

	Ports
	GPIO67_SPIB_CS2


	GPIO91_SPID_SIMO
	Pins
	J2-51

	NetLabels
	GPIO91_SPID_SIMO

	Ports
	GPIO91_SPID_SIMO


	GPIO92_SPID_SOMI
	Pins
	J2-47

	NetLabels
	GPIO92_SPID_SOMI

	Ports
	GPIO92_SPID_SOMI


	GPIO93_SPID_CLK
	Pins
	J2-53

	NetLabels
	GPIO93_SPID_CLK

	Ports
	GPIO93_SPID_CLK


	MAG_RXA_N
	Pins
	J2-31

	NetLabels
	MAG_RXA_N

	Ports
	MAG_RXA_N


	MAG_RXA_P
	Pins
	J2-33

	NetLabels
	MAG_RXA_P

	Ports
	MAG_RXA_P


	MAG_RXB_N
	Pins
	J2-7

	NetLabels
	MAG_RXB_N

	Ports
	MAG_RXB_N


	MAG_RXB_P
	Pins
	J2-9

	NetLabels
	MAG_RXB_P

	Ports
	MAG_RXB_P


	MAG_TXA_N
	Pins
	J2-35

	NetLabels
	MAG_TXA_N

	Ports
	MAG_TXA_N


	MAG_TXA_P
	Pins
	J2-37

	NetLabels
	MAG_TXA_P

	Ports
	MAG_TXA_P


	MAG_TXB_N
	Pins
	J2-11

	NetLabels
	MAG_TXB_N

	Ports
	MAG_TXB_N


	MAG_TXB_P
	Pins
	J2-13

	NetLabels
	MAG_TXB_P

	Ports
	MAG_TXB_P


	MCU_GPIO24
	Pins
	J2-39

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO24

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO24


	MCU_GPIO25
	Pins
	J2-56

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO25

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO25


	MCU_GPIO26
	Pins
	J2-57

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO26

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO26


	MCU_GPIO27_SPIB_STEn
	Pins
	J2-45

	NetLabels
	MCU_GPIO27_SPIB_STEn

	Ports
	MCU_GPIO27_SPIB_STEn


	NetX3_1
	Pins
	X3-1


	NetX5_1
	Pins
	X5-1


	NetX6_1
	Pins
	X6-1


	VDD_3V3
	Pins
	J2-46


	VIN_48V
	Pins
	J2-58
	J2-60
	TP3-1



	Ports
	ADC_A0A1_N
	ADC_A0A1_P
	ADC_A2A3_N
	ADC_A2A3_P
	ADC_A4A5_N
	ADC_A4A5_P
	ADC_B0B1_N
	ADC_B0B1_P
	GPIO0_EPWM1A
	GPIO1_EPWM1B
	GPIO2_EPWM2A
	GPIO3_EPWM2B
	GPIO4_EPWM3A
	GPIO5_EPWM3B
	GPIO6_EPWM4A
	GPIO7_EPWM4B
	GPIO8_XBAR8
	GPIO9_XBAR9
	GPIO10_SCIB_TX
	GPIO11_SCIB_RX
	GPIO12_SCIC_TX
	GPIO13_SCIC_RX
	GPIO22_MCAN_TX_CS2
	GPIO23_MCAN_RX_CS1
	GPIO31_I2CA_SDA
	GPIO32_I2CA_SCL
	GPIO54_SPIA_SIMO
	GPIO55_SPIA_SOMI
	GPIO56_SPIA_CLK
	GPIO57_SPIA_STEn
	GPIO58_SPIB_CLK
	GPIO59
	GPIO60_SPIB_SIMO
	GPIO61_SPIB_SOMI
	GPIO62_SPIB_CS1
	GPIO63_SSIA_TX
	GPIO64_SSIA_RX
	GPIO65_SSIA_CLK
	GPIO66_SSIA_FSS
	GPIO67_SPIB_CS2
	GPIO91_SPID_SIMO
	GPIO92_SPID_SOMI
	GPIO93_SPID_CLK
	MAG_RXA_N
	MAG_RXA_P
	MAG_RXB_N
	MAG_RXB_P
	MAG_TXA_N
	MAG_TXA_P
	MAG_TXB_N
	MAG_TXB_P
	MCU_GPIO24
	MCU_GPIO25
	MCU_GPIO26
	MCU_GPIO27_SPIB_STEn




